
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Clemson (as of Apr 27, 2025)

(Last Series Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 4-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 4-0   ACC: 3-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

27 Riley Fennell 1.000 3-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

20 Sam Minish 1.000 3-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

16 Macey Cintron  . 5 0 0 4-4 14 5 7 1 0 3 7 17 1.214 3 0 3 0  . 5 8 8 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

 9 J. Brockenbrough  . 3 8 5 4-4 13 2 5 0 0 0 0 5  . 3 8 5 0 0 2 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 1-1 7 1 1  . 8 8 9

 5 Marian Collins  . 3 6 4 4-4 11 3 4 2 0 2 6 12 1.091 4 1 1 0  . 5 6 3 0 0 0-0 7 7 2  . 8 7 5

28 Maddie Moore  . 3 5 7 4-4 14 4 5 1 0 2 4 12  . 8 5 7 2 0 2 0  . 4 3 8 0 0 0-0 12 11 0 1.000

 4 Aby Vieira  . 3 3 3 4-4 12 4 4 1 0 0 0 5  . 4 1 7 4 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000

12 Julia Knowler  . 3 0 8 4-4 13 2 4 2 0 0 2 6  . 4 6 2 4 0 3 0  . 4 7 1 0 0 0-0 26 0 1  . 9 6 3

22 Taylor Pipkins  . 2 3 1 4-4 13 1 3 1 0 0 6 4  . 3 0 8 0 0 1 0  . 2 1 4 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

25 Alex Brown  . 1 6 7 4-4 12 2 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 1 6 7 5 0 2 0  . 4 1 2 0 0 0-0 2 6 2  . 8 0 0

 3 Kylee Johnson  . 0 9 1 4-4 11 3 1 0 0 1 2 4  . 3 6 4 3 0 5 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000

11 Haylee Whitesides  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

13 Abi Stuart  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

21 Jadeyn Ruszkowski  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

17 Ava Wilson  . 0 0 0 4-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

10 Riley Burton  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 1 Kennedy Ariail  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 8 Madi Lardizabal  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 0 8 4 120 37 37 8 0 8 30 69  . 5 7 5 25 2 23 0  . 4 3 2 1 0 2-4 84 33 6  . 9 5 1

Opponents  . 2 0 4 4 103 7 21 2 0 2 7 29  . 2 8 2 9 2 17 1  . 2 8 1 0 2 1-1 84 32 3  . 9 7 5

LOB - Team (27), Opp (25). DPs turned - Team (4), Opp (1).

(Last Series Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 2 Brooke McCubbin  0 . 0 0 3-0 3 1 0 0/1 0 12.0 5 0 0 6 3 1 0 0  . 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 1

44 Olivia Duncan  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Macey Cintron  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

 7 Reese Basinger  2 . 8 6 1-0 3 3 1 0/0 0 14.2 15 7 6 1 11 1 0 2  . 2 5 4 0 2 0 0 0

Totals  1 . 5 0 4-0 4 4 1 1/1 0 28.0 21 7 6 9 17 2 0 2  . 2 0 4 0 2 0 0 2

Opponents  8 . 2 5 0-4 4 4 1 0/0 0 28.0 37 37 33 25 23 8 0 8  . 3 0 8 4 2 0 1 0



The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Clemson (as of Apr 27, 2025)

(Last Series Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

28 Maddie Moore 23 12 11 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Aby Vieira 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 3 Kylee Johnson 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Brooke McCubbin 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Reese Basinger 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

22 Taylor Pipkins 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Macey Cintron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Julia Knowler 27 26 0 1  . 9 6 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 J. Brockenbrough 9 7 1 1  . 8 8 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Marian Collins 16 7 7 2  . 8 7 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Alex Brown 10 2 6 2  . 8 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Ava Wilson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Haylee Whitesides 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Abi Stuart 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Jadeyn Ruszkowski 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Sam Minish 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Madi Lardizabal 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Riley Fennell 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Olivia Duncan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Riley Burton 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Kennedy Ariail 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 123 84 33 6  . 9 5 1 4 1 0 1.000 0 0

Opponents 119 84 32 3  . 9 7 5 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0


